
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ITASCA BOARD OF FIRE & POLICE COMMISSIONERS 
Mike Blackburn, Chairman • Jeff Craven, Commissioner • Christian Ketter, Commissioner 

 
Location:  Itasca Police Department    Room: Police Dept Conference room 
      540 W. Irving Park Rd, Itasca, IL 60143 

 
Annual Schedule of Regular Meetings Dates for 2025 
 
 

Thursday January 9, 2025 4:30 p.m. 

Thursday February 13, 2025 4:30 p.m. 

Thursday March 13, 2025 4:30 p.m. 

Thursday April 10, 2025 4:30 p.m. 

Thursday May 8, 2025 4:30 p.m. 

Thursday June 12, 2025 4:30 p.m. 

Thursday July 10, 2025 4:30 p.m. 

Thursday August 14, 2025 4:30 p.m. 

Thursday September 11, 2025 4:30 p.m. 

Thursday October 9, 2025 4:30 p.m. 

Thursday November 13, 2025 4:30 p.m. 

Thursday December 11, 2025 4:30 p.m. 

 
 

 


